

All Fees will be billed through FACTS.

# Grades 5-8 Athletic Team Participation Fees for School League Play(will be billed through FACTS)

Volleyball- \$60 per student & Gate Fee \$5 per player per game Soccer- \$60 per student

Basketball- \$60 per student & Gate Fee \$5 per player per game

Baseball- \$40 per student Softball- \$40 per student Track- \$25 per student

### School Organizations (will be billed through FACTS)

NJHS Membership Fee- \$20.00

PSIA Participation Fee- \$30 per student PSIA District- \$12 per student/per entry PSIA State-\$18 per student/per entry

### **Before/ After School Care Fees**

Registration Fee- \$50.00 per family

7:00-7:30 am Morning only- \$5.00 per child

3:30pm- 4:00pm- \$5.00 per child

4:00pm-5:00pm- \$10.00 per child (or any part of the hour)

5:00pm-6:00pm- \$10.00 per hour (or any part of the hour)

Weekly- \$75 per week per child

#### **Other Fees**

Service Hour Fee- (in Lieu of Time) 30 hours/ per year required- \$25 per hour that is not

logged

Technology Fee- \$100 billed- \$50 in the Fall and \$50 in the Spring

8th Grade Fee- \$75 per year/ billed in the Spring

Forgotten Lunch \$10

Socks- Forgotten knee high socks \$6.50

Belt- Forgotten belt \$12.50

<u>Tie</u>- Forgotten tie \$18.25 (boys) \$9.50(girls)

# \*\*\*ALL FIELD TRIPS WILL BE INCIDENTALLY BILLED THROUGH FACTS WHEN THE TRIP IS TAKEN (field trips are no longer included in tuition)